ODISHA STATE ARCHAEOLOGY 1st FLOOR; SANKRUTI BHAWAN, BHUBANESWAR -14

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No...505....Dated, Bhubaneswar. 18/2/20

Bid Identification No. OSA_____: Tender Call Notice No. 175 /OSA of 2019-20.

The Superintendent, Odisha State Archaeology invites Percentage% rate Tender in sealed cover from Empanelled contractor of Superintendent, Odisha State Archaeology, Bhubaneswar. With valid license including valid PAN No. & GST Reg. No. (RGN). The tender document will be received up to 3:00 P.M. of, 24.02.2020 and the same will be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. in the presence of indenting tender bidders or their authorized representatives.

SI. No	Name of the work	Estimated cost	EMD required	Cost of tender receipt	Place of sale & receipt	Period of completion	Category of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Maintenance work of 18 nos. of different Monuments.		Rs.5000/	Rs.2240/-	Odisha State Archaeology, 1 st Floor, Sanskruti Bhawan	15 days	C&D

Tender documents will be available in the Office of the Superintendent Odisha State Archaeology during office hour from 18.02.2020 to 24.02.2020 up to 3:00 P.M. The Bidder are required to purchase the tender paper by deposit of the required amount as given in the column -5 of the above Box & DTCN in cash or in shape of Demand Draft and submit the same being duly filled along with the earnest money of 1% of Estimated Cost. i.e. as applicable in the shape of NSC/ Post office Saving Bank Account/ Post office time deposit Account/ KVP/ any other security deposit by the Contractor/Supplier in favour of Superintendent, Odisha State Archaeology. Further the cost of tender form is non-refundable & should be submitted separately in the form of cash / demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank obtained in favour of the "Superintendent Odisha State Archaeology along with Contractor's Registration certificate, PAN, GST Registration No, etc. failing which the tender will be summarily be rejected. The EMD of unsuccessful tender bidders will be returned in due course.

The Technical bid and Financial bid should be submitted up to specified time and date as stated above. The sealed cover should be super scribed with the name of work & date of opening of tender.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. Any type of information regarding this tender may be obtained from this office on all working days during the period from the date of publication up to 3.00 hours of the last date of receipt of tender. The contractors will have to quote the rate of all items mentioned in the tender schedule falling which the submitted tender will be rejected.

Cess, Income Tax & royalty, Security Deposit at prescribed rate will be deducted from the
total bill amount at source & GST as per applicability.
Superintendent of 20 20 20
Superintendent
Odisha State Archaeology,
Memo No
Copy to P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Tourism, Odia Language, Literature & Culture (Culture) for kind information.
Superintendent Superintendent
Odisha State Archaeology Bhubaneswar
Memo No/Arch., Dt. 8/2/20
Copy to Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Odia Language, Literature & Culture
Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary. Superintendent
Odisha State Archaeology
Memo No/Arch., Dt. 18/2/10 Bhubaneswar
Copy forwarded to Director, Odia Language, Literature & Culture for kind
information.
Superintendent `
Odisha State Archaeology
Memo No. Sof 3 /Arch., Dt. 182/20 Bhubaneswar
Copy to Notice Board /Archives/ State Museum for information of all concerned.
Copy to Notice Board /Archives/ State Museum for information of all concerned.
Superintendent
Odisha State Archaeology

Memo No. ______/Arch., Dt. 18/20

Copy to Luminous Infosys with a request to hoist the tender all notice in the Website of Deptt. of Odia Language, Literature & Culture.

> Superintendent Odisha State Archaeology Bhubaneswar

Memo No. _____/Arch., Dt. 18/2/20
Copy to All Empanelld Contractor Superintendent, Odisha State Archaeology, Bhubaneswar.

> Superintendent Odisha State Archaeology Bhubaneswar